industrial nature shall be parked upon a residential lot except: 

i. A vehicle that is owned by the resident of a property—or the resident’s 
business or place of employment—and is used by the resident on the job 
as well as a source of transportation to and from work; 

ii. A pickup truck not to exceed fourteen-thousand (14,000) pounds of 
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) tons and twenty (20) feet in 
length with a standard bed, special tool boxes, or cap not to exceed a 
total height of eight (8) feet in height. No tow truck, stake body, or dump 
truck may be parked on a residential lot;

[...]

a) Lots greater than one (1) acre of net lot area: two-thousand square feet 
(2,000 sq. ft.) square feet, plus 500 square feet for every additional acre 
up to five (5) acres of net lot area—allowing up to a maximum of four 
thousand (4,000 sq. ft.) square feet. 

b) Lots greater than twenty-five thousand (25,000 sq. ft.) square feet but 
less than one (1) acre of net lot area:  one thousand and five hundred 
(1,500 sq. ft.) square feet. 

All proposed, new ordinance text has been highlighted and is depicted boldly…
Text that is stricken is proposed to be removed or replaced. 

RE:  REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 

c) Lots greater than ten thousand (10,000 sq. ft.) square feet but less than 
twenty-five thousand (25,000 sq. ft.) square feet of net lot area:  one 
thousand (1,000 sq. ft.) square feet. 

d) For all other existing pre-existing, non-conforming ER, R-1, or R-2 lots 
of record, lots with less than ten thousand (10,000 sq. ft.) square feet of 
net lot area: